OP \$115.00 121544

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation for Receiving Party Galls, LLC, from Kentucky, to the correct state of incorporation to Delaware previously recorded on Reel 004983 Frame 0730. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name from Galls, an Aramark Company LLC to Galls, LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Galls, an Aramark Company LLC		11/18/2011	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Galls, LLC	
Street Address:	1340 Russell Cave Road	
City:	Lexington	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40505	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1215448	DYNA MED
Registration Number:	1215401	DYNA MED
Registration Number:	3156691	DYNA MED
Registration Number:	2787017	DUTYPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5139778141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-977-8200

Email: karen.gaunt@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Kreider Gaunt

Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Kreider Gaunt
SIGNATURE:	/Karen Kreider Gaunt/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005818 FRAME: 0315

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignment_tm_4983_0730#page1.tif source=assignment_tm_4983_0730#page2.tif

 $source = assignment_tm_4983_0730\#page3.tif$

source=assignment_tm_4983_0730#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005818 FRAME: 0316

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Galls, an Aramark Company LLC		11/18/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GALLS, LLC
Street Address:	1340 Russell Cave Road
City:	Lexington
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40505
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1215448	DYNA MED
Registration Number:	1215401	DYNA MED
Registration Number:	3156691	DYNA MED
Registration Number:	2787017	DUTYPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900249593

Fax Number: 8592520779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 859-252-0889
Email: robin@iplaw1.net
Correspondent Name: Warren D. Schickli
Address Line 1: 247 North Broadway

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 132-035

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004983 FRAME: 0730 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005818 FRAME: 0317

\$115.00 121544

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Warren D. Schickli
Signature:	/Warren D. Schickli/
Date:	03/12/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004983 FRAME: 0731 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005818 FRAME: 0318



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GALLS, AN ARAMARK

COMPANY LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GALLS, AN ARAMARK COMPANY

LLC" TO "GALLS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY

OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 7:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

4035303 8100

111214484

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 9169696

DATE: 11-21-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0332 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:40 PM 11/18/2011 FILED 07:07 PM 11/18/2011 SRV 111214484 - 4035303 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GALLS, AN ARAMARK COMPANY LLC

Pursuant to §18-202 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Galls, an ARAMARK Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company") does hereby certify as follows:

- The name of the Company prior to the date hereof was Galls, an ARAMARK Company LLC.
- 2. Article "FIRST" of the Certificate of Formation of the Company, as amended, is hereby amended as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Galls, LLC."

The undersigned, an authorized person of the limited liability company. executes this Certificate of Amendment on November 1819, 2011.

> Larry Dismukes Authorized Person

Doc#: US1:7382343y4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005988 FRAME: 0320

RECORDED: 06/25/2016